

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31322 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO. 26880 OF 2024**

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi & Ors ..Applicants  
**In the matter between**  
Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani & Ors ..Plaintiffs  
**Versus**  
Jagdish Harchand Punjabi & Ors ...Defendants

Mr. Pratik Poojary, i/b Pratik Amin Associates, for the  
Plaintiff.  
Meit Sampat, i/b Little & Co, for Defendants Nos. 1, 2, 15 &  
16.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATED : 19 NOVEMBER 2024**

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to file an Affidavit in Reply stands extended till 22<sup>nd</sup>  
November 2024.

ARUN  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by  
ARUN  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL  
Date: 2024.11.19  
18:12:39 +0530

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**