

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 26881 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 26880 OF 2024

Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani And 3 Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi And 16 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31322 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 26880 OF 2024

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Rushab Seth, Mr. Pratik Amin and
Mr. Pratik Poojary i/by Pratik Amin Associates for Plaintiff.
D.A. Parekh, h/f Devendra Singh a/w. Styadev D. Joshi, for
Defendant Nos. 3 to 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 22nd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/02/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)