

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31322 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 26880 OF 2024

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Rushab Sheth, Mr. Pratik Amin and
Mr. Pratik Amin , Mr. Anish Karande and Mr. Pratik Poojary
i/b. Pratik Amin Associates for Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Niral Shah i/b. Little & Co. for
defendant Nos. 1, 2, 15 and 16.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)