

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31322 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 26880 OF 2024

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi & Ors.,

...Applicants/
Org. Defendants

In the matter between:

Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani & Ors.,

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi & Ors.,

...Defendants

Mr. Karl Tamboly, Counsel a/w Mr. Nirav Shah & Ms. Niharika Singh
i/b Little & Co. for the Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 15 & 16.

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Mr. Rushabh Sheth a/w Mr. Pratik Poojary i/b
Pratik Amin Associates for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 25th JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The matter shall be placed on 6th August, 2025 to be shown on the Supplementary Board for hearing.

2. It is pertinent to note that though the Suit had been rejected on the ground of non removal of office objections, it has thereafter been restored by Order dated 24th July, 2025 passed by

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date:
2025.07.25
18:38:52 +0530

the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court and one week time has been granted for removal of office objection which time is extended by an additional one week by this order.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]