

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31322 OF 2024

In

SUITS 196 OF 2025

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4162 OF 2025

In

SUITS 196 OF 2025

Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi And 16 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Pratik Amin i/b Pratik Amin Associates, for Plainitff & for
Applicant in IA/4162/2025

Ms. Niharika Singh i/b Little & Co., for Defendant No. 1, 2 &
14

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)