

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :-

14. S/196/2025
with connected matters

) Mr. Nikhil Mishra i/b. M/s. Pratik Amin
) Associates, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Sharva Patel i/b. M/s. Little & Co., Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 15 & 16
)
) Mr. Vishal Raut i/b. Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 3 to 5
)
) P.C. : Today, the matter is placed on board in view
) of praecipe dated 09.10.2025 filed by Advocate for
) Plaintiff seeking extension of returnable date of
) Writ of Summons.
)
) It appears that Writ of Summons was issued on
) 09.09.2025. By way of last chance, returnable
) date of Writ of Summons is extended.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendants with
) Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service to
) that effect on or before next date, failing Suit
) against Defendants will be dismissed for
) non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Plaintiff to
) comply with directions issued vide Practice Note
) No. 60-A.
)
) Praecipe filed by Advocate for Plaintiff stands
) disposed of.
)
) Plaintiff to remove office objections on the **Interim**
) **Application (L) No. 31322 of 2024** and get the
) same numbered and/or registered before next
) date, failing Interim Application to stand rejected
) for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.
)
) Adjourned to 22.12.2025.

Date : 13.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master