

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 17th October, 2025

MENTIONED NOT ON BOARD

SUIT/196/2025) Mr. Pratik Poojary i/b. M/s. Pratik Amin
with connected matters) Associates, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) PC. : Today the matter is mentioned not on board
) for Speaking to the minutes of Order dated
) 13.10.2025.
)
) Perused Praecipe. It is contended therein that
) Interim Application (L) No. 31322 of 2024 is
) taken out by Defendant Nos. 1,2,15 and 16 and
) vide Order dated 13.10.2025, inadvertently,
) directions are given to the Plaintiff to remove
) office objection on the said Interim Application,
) therefore, last para of the Order dated 13.10.2025
) is required to be corrected.
)
) Accordingly, last para of the said Order dated
) 13.10.2025 may read as
)
) *“Applicant to remove office objections on*
) *the Interim Application (L) No. 31322 of*
) *2024 and get the same numbered and / or*
) *registered before next date, failing Interim*
) *Application to stand rejected for non-*
) *compliance of OS Rule 986.”*
)
) Rest of the order stands as it is. Praecipe stands
) disposed of.

Date : 17.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master