

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6396 OF 2025

In

SUITS 196 OF 2025

Jagdish Harchand Punjabi And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Kishore Vasudeo Gidwani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Rushabh Sheth,

Mr. Pratik Amin Mr. Pratik Poojary,

Mr. Harsh Agarwal i/b Pratik Amin for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Nirav Shah Mr. Niharika Singh

i/b Little & Co. Respondent No.1,2,,15, & 16

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 3rd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2025 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)